900537487 02/27/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM564160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900534934

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORPORATE RELOCATION, LLC		02/06/2020	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON BANK		
Street Address:	100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2400		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53202		
Entity Type:	State Bank: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2359915	CORPORATE RELOCATION, INC.
Registration Number:	4649223	CRINET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775407

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Andy C Dupree

Address Line 1:411 East Wisconsin AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Dupree	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Dupree/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corporate Relocation 20 Confirmatory Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Corporate Relocation 20 Confirmatory Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Corporate Relocation 20 Confirmatory Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900537487 REEL: 006875 FRAME: 0978 source=Corporate Relocation 20 Confirmatory Security Agreement#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "Confirmatory Grant"), is made as of February 6, 2020, by and between CORPORATE RELOCATION, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), whose principal address is 2325 East Belt Line Road, Carrollton, TX 75006 and JOHNSON BANK, whose principal address is 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2400, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, as administrative agent (the "Secured Party") for the benefit of the lenders (the "Lenders") from time to time party to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement of even date herewith (as the same has been or may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Company, SV-CRI HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), PROMISOR RELOCATION, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Promisor"), and RELOAIDE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Reloaide", together with the Company, Holdings, and Promisor, collectively, "Debtors" and, individually, each a "Debtor"), the Secured Party and the Lenders.

WHEREAS, the Debtors and the Secured Party have entered into a Security Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Debtors have granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Lenders and the other Benefitted Parties (as defined therein), a security interest in substantially all of the Debtors' personal property and assets:

WHEREAS, the Company is the owner of the trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks are issued or pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Confirmatory Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

2. The Security Interest.

(a) This Confirmatory Grant is made to secure the full and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration, or otherwise) of each of

the Obligations, pursuant to the Security Agreement. This Confirmatory Grant shall remain in effect until the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 17 thereof. Upon such termination, the Secured Party shall, at the expense of the Company, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Company an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks under this Confirmatory Grant.

(b) The Company hereby grants to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Lenders and their affiliates and the Letter of Credit Issuers, a security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Company in and to the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A now owned or hereafter acquired by the Company, together with (1) all proceeds and products of the Trademarks and (2) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.

QB\55344111.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has executed this Confirmatory Grant effective as of the above-indicated date.

CORPORATE RELOCATION, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

Name: Adam Reeves

Title: Vice President/Treasurer

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark	App. No./App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Corporate			2359915/June 20,
Relocation, LLC			2000
Corporate			4649223/December
Relocation, LLC			2, 2014

RECORDED: 02/10/2020